



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 016 **Contract:** T9040
District: StateWide **Counties:** CHARLOTTE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44628115212 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 93 (I-75) AT PUNTA GORDA NB AND SB WEIGH STATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$13,933,647.11	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$14,110,829.26	101.27%
3	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$14,289,309.79	102.55%
4	DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$15,039,176.40	107.93%
5	PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$15,389,675.00	110.45%
6	COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$15,417,684.66	110.65%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

District: StateWide

Counties: CHARLOTTE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44628115212 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 93 (I-75) AT PUNTA GORDA NB AND SB WEIGH STATIONS

The improvements under this contract consist of pavement resurfacing to include concrete pavement replacement, the replacement of sidewalk and pedestrian features, the replacement of static weighing technology, signing and pavement markings, and other ancillary work at the northbound and southbound weigh stations located near Punta Gorda on SR 93 (I-75) in Charlotte County, Florida.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44628115212		(1.000) LS	1,390,000.00000	1,390,000.00	1,370,012.48000	1,370,012.48	1,424,644.09000	1,424,644.09
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44628115212		(250.000) DA (LS)	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00	267,750.00000	267,750.00	119,757.31000	119,757.31
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,750.000 ED	0.35000	962.50	0.38000	1,045.00	0.30000	825.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,500.000 ED	0.20000	2,500.00	0.18000	2,250.00	0.14000	1,750.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		250.000 ED	20.00000	5,000.00	17.71000	4,427.50	14.00000	3,500.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		500.000 ED	0.50000	250.00	0.38000	190.00	0.30000	150.00
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		16,038.000 LF	2.60000	41,698.80	1.20000	19,245.60	2.00000	32,076.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	190.00000	760.00	189.71000	758.84	135.00000	540.00
0045	0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		408.980 AC	83.00000	33,945.34	69.56000	28,448.65	50.00000	20,449.00
0050	0107 2 MOWING		210.660 AC	132.00000	27,807.12	69.56000	14,653.51	50.00000	10,533.00
0055	0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44628115212		(5.280) AC (LS)	301,000.00000	301,000.00	185,773.49000	185,773.49	61,581.45000	61,581.45
0060	0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		37,844.000 SY	31.00000	1,173,164.00	29.09000	1,100,881.96	35.00000	1,324,540.00
0065	0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,672.000 CY	35.00000	93,520.00	32.25000	86,172.00	45.00000	120,240.00
0070	0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,962.400 CY	18.00000	35,323.20	36.04000	70,724.90	45.00000	88,308.00
0075	0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		51,463.000 SY	11.00000	566,093.00	8.28000	426,113.64	7.91000	407,072.33
0080	0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		37,765.000 SY	37.00000	1,397,305.00	36.01000	1,359,917.65	33.15000	1,251,909.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		3.400 TN	1,600.00000	5,440.00	912.71000	3,103.21	579.32000	1,969.69
0090 0350 3 11 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 11"		36,881.000 SY	135.00000	4,978,935.00	174.53000	6,436,840.93	196.63000	7,251,911.03
0095 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		75,636.000 LF	4.10000	310,107.60	5.06000	382,718.16	4.05000	306,325.80
0100 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		36,881.000 SY	4.15000	153,056.15	5.36000	197,682.16	5.14000	189,568.34
0105 0400 0 13 CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS		0.400 CY	1,900.00000	760.00	1,517.64000	607.06	3,500.00000	1,400.00
0110 0425 1485 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 8, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	6,100.00000	12,200.00	4,426.45000	8,852.90	6,500.00000	13,000.00
0115 0446 1 1 EDGEDRAIN DRAINCRETE, STANDARD		11,394.000 LF	38.00000	432,972.00	50.59000	576,422.46	33.97000	387,054.18
0120 0446 71 1 EDGEDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 4"		1,050.000 LF	40.00000	42,000.00	94.85000	99,592.50	35.57000	37,348.50
0125 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		190.000 LF	72.00000	13,680.00	79.36000	15,078.40	86.32000	16,400.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		799.000 LF	32.00000	25,568.00	27.82000	22,228.18	26.90000	21,493.10
0135 0520 5 51 TRAF SEP CONC, TYPE V, 4' WIDE		1,360.000 LF	98.00000	133,280.00	63.24000	86,006.40	40.30000	54,808.00
0140 0520 5 56 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE V, 8.5' WIDE		553.000 LF	99.00000	54,747.00	208.68000	115,400.04	59.61000	32,964.33
0145 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		428.000 SY	183.00000	78,324.00	177.06000	75,781.68	91.00000	38,948.00
0150 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		117.000 SY	55.00000	6,435.00	53.12000	6,215.04	52.15000	6,101.55
0155 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		95.000 SF	101.00000	9,595.00	40.47000	3,844.65	25.42000	2,414.90
0160 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		77.000 LF	43.00000	3,311.00	44.26000	3,408.02	36.28000	2,793.56
0165 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		77.000 LF	6.05000	465.85	6.32000	486.64	8.47000	652.19
0170 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	2,450.00000	2,450.00	2,529.40000	2,529.40	3,084.09000	3,084.09



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0175	0536 85 24		1.000	4,250.00000	4,250.00	4,426.45000	4,426.45	5,019.20000	5,019.20
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0180	0570 1 1		14,799.000	6.75000	99,893.25	3.41000	50,464.59	5.87000	86,870.13
PERFORMANCE TURF			SY						
0185	0570 1 2		7,864.000	7.25000	57,014.00	5.31000	41,757.84	5.87000	46,161.68
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0190	0633 6		250.000	321.00000	80,250.00	126.47000	31,617.50	350.00000	87,500.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR			DA						
0195	0999 25		(1.000)	140,600.00000	140,600.00	140,600.00000	140,600.00	140,600.00000	140,600.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44628115212			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$13,064,662.81		\$13,244,029.43		\$13,602,265.00	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		109.000 EA	435.00000	47,415.00	383.20000	41,768.80	306.58000	33,417.22
0205 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		31.000 EA	2,000.00000	62,000.00	2,266.34000	70,256.54	1,813.16000	56,207.96



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		133.000 EA	21.00000	2,793.00	63.24000	8,410.92	50.59000	6,728.47
0215 0700 2113 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		4.000 EA	6,200.00000	24,800.00	5,396.48000	21,585.92	4,317.40000	17,269.60
0220 0700 2114 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 30.1- 50.0 SF		2.000 EA	9,300.00000	18,600.00	7,718.47000	15,436.94	6,175.08000	12,350.16
0225 0700 2600 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		4.000 EA	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,517.64000	6,070.56	1,214.17000	4,856.68
0230 0700142172 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/EDS AND BEACON, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		2.000 EA	14,700.00000	29,400.00	18,675.84000	37,351.68	14,941.41000	29,882.82
0235 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,119.000 EA	38.50000	43,081.50	37.94000	42,454.86	30.00000	33,570.00
0240 0709 12130 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		4.983 GM	29,500.00000	146,998.50	29,088.12000	144,946.10	22,986.15000	114,539.99



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0245	0709 12131		0.796	39,000.00000	31,044.00	38,784.58000	30,872.53	30,435.84000	24,226.93
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			GM						
0250	0709 12132		132.000	45.00000	5,940.00	44.26000	5,842.32	35.00000	4,620.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			LF						
0255	0709 12133		2,690.000	53.00000	142,570.00	51.85000	139,476.50	41.00000	110,290.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			LF						
0260	0709 12134		392.000	71.00000	27,832.00	69.56000	27,267.52	55.00000	21,560.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			LF						
0265	0709 12135		0.159	26,700.00000	4,245.30	27,823.42000	4,423.92	22,138.36000	3,520.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			GM						
0270	0709 12136		2.840	28,500.00000	80,940.00	27,823.42000	79,018.51	22,000.00000	62,480.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0275 0709 12137 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.119 GM	35,000.00000	4,165.00	37,097.47000	4,414.60	29,579.50000	3,519.96
0280 0709 12138 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		135.000 LF	53.00000	7,155.00	51.85000	6,999.75	41.00000	5,535.00
0285 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		18.000 SF	77.00000	1,386.00	75.88000	1,365.84	60.00000	1,080.00
0290 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		75.000 LF	95.00000	7,125.00	93.59000	7,019.25	74.00000	5,550.00
0295 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"		643.000 LF	51.50000	33,114.50	50.59000	32,529.37	40.00000	25,720.00
0300 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		6.000 EA	3,900.00000	23,400.00	3,794.10000	22,764.60	3,000.00000	18,000.00
0305 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	3,900.00000	39,000.00	3,794.10000	37,941.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0310 0711 17 1		7,765.000	10.30000	79,979.50	10.12000	78,581.80	8.00000	62,120.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING SF								
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT								
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$868,984.30		\$866,799.83		\$687,044.79
Contract Grand Totals:				\$13,933,647.11		\$14,110,829.26		14,289,309.79



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(5) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44628115212		(1.000) LS	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	1,270,685.00000	1,270,685.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44628115212		(250.000) DA (LS)	900,000.00000	900,000.00	550,000.47000	550,000.47	360,000.00000	360,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,750.000 ED	0.30000	825.00	0.37000	1,017.50	0.52000	1,430.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,500.000 ED	0.14000	1,750.00	0.17000	2,125.00	0.35000	4,375.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		250.000 ED	14.00000	3,500.00	17.37000	4,342.50	35.00000	8,750.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		500.000 ED	0.30000	150.00	0.37000	185.00	1.00000	500.00
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		16,038.000 LF	1.00000	16,038.00	8.00000	128,304.00	2.50000	40,095.00
0040 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	180.00000	720.00	800.00000	3,200.00	173.00000	692.00
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		408.980 AC	50.00000	20,449.00	155.00000	63,391.90	70.00000	28,628.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(5) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0050	0107 2		210.660 AC	65.00000	13,692.90	43.00000	9,058.38	87.00000	18,327.42
MOWING									
0055	0110 1 1		(5.280) AC (LS)	900,000.00000	900,000.00	1,130,680.55000	1,130,680.55	500,000.00000	500,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44628115212									
0060	0110 4 10		37,844.000 SY	75.00000	2,838,300.00	28.00000	1,059,632.00	37.00000	1,400,228.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE									
0065	0120 1		2,672.000 CY	75.00000	200,400.00	35.00000	93,520.00	30.00000	80,160.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION									
0070	0120 6		1,962.400 CY	50.00000	98,120.00	40.00000	78,496.00	26.00000	51,022.40
EMBANKMENT									
0075	0160 4		51,463.000 SY	6.00000	308,778.00	8.00000	411,704.00	8.30000	427,142.90
TYPE B STABILIZATION									
0080	0285701		37,765.000 SY	38.00000	1,435,070.00	34.85000	1,316,110.25	40.00000	1,510,600.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01									
0085	0339 1		3.400 TN	500.00000	1,700.00	900.00000	3,060.00	1,500.00000	5,100.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT									
0090	0350 3 11		36,881.000 SY	133.00000	4,905,173.00	180.00000	6,638,580.00	170.00000	6,269,770.00
PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 11"									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(5) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001			Roadway							
0095	0350 5		75,636.000	4.00000	302,544.00	2.70000	204,217.20	6.00000	453,816.00	
CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT			LF							
0100	0352 70		36,881.000	5.00000	184,405.00	6.00000	221,286.00	8.00000	295,048.00	
GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT			SY							
0105	0400 0 13		0.400	1,200.00000	480.00	12,500.00000	5,000.00	11,705.00000	4,682.00	
CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS			CY							
0110	0425 1485		2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	5,095.00000	10,190.00	
INLETS, CURB, TYPE 8, PARTIAL			EA							
0115	0446 1 1		11,394.000	40.00000	455,760.00	35.00000	398,790.00	50.00000	569,700.00	
EDGEDRAIN DRAINCRETE, STANDARD			LF							
0120	0446 71 1		1,050.000	40.00000	42,000.00	50.00000	52,500.00	55.00000	57,750.00	
EDGEDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 4"			LF							
0125	0515 1 2		190.000	80.00000	15,200.00	75.00000	14,250.00	140.00000	26,600.00	
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM			LF							
0130	0520 2 4		799.000	20.00000	15,980.00	30.00000	23,970.00	45.00000	35,955.00	
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D			LF							
0135	0520 5 51		1,360.000	60.00000	81,600.00	65.00000	88,400.00	110.00000	149,600.00	
TRAF SEP CONC, TYPE V, 4' WIDE			LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(5) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0520 5 56 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE V, 8.5' WIDE		553.000 LF	120.00000	66,360.00	126.00000	69,678.00	160.00000	88,480.00
0145 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		428.000 SY	127.00000	54,356.00	135.00000	57,780.00	160.00000	68,480.00
0150 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		117.000 SY	53.00000	6,201.00	110.00000	12,870.00	100.00000	11,700.00
0155 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		95.000 SF	31.00000	2,945.00	50.00000	4,750.00	78.00000	7,410.00
0160 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		77.000 LF	30.00000	2,310.00	50.00000	3,850.00	261.00000	20,097.00
0165 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		77.000 LF	7.00000	539.00	8.00000	616.00	6.72000	517.44
0170 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	2,550.00000	2,550.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,475.00000	3,475.00
0175 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	4,150.00000	4,150.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,604.00000	6,604.00
0180 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		14,799.000 SY	1.50000	22,198.50	7.50000	110,992.50	2.25000	33,297.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(5) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0185 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		7,864.000 SY	3.25000	25,558.00	7.50000	58,980.00	6.50000	51,116.00
0190 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		250.000 DA	50.00000	12,500.00	50.00000	12,500.00	480.00000	120,000.00
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44628115212		(1.000) LS	140,600.00000	140,600.00	140,600.00000	140,600.00	140,600.00000	140,600.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$14,589,902.40		\$14,498,537.25		\$14,132,624.51	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		109.000 EA	303.00000	33,027.00	550.00000	59,950.00	1,140.00000	124,260.00
0205 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		31.000 EA	1,792.00000	55,552.00	1,700.00000	52,700.00	3,740.00000	115,940.00
0210 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		133.000 EA	50.00000	6,650.00	55.00000	7,315.00	176.00000	23,408.00
0215 0700 2113 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		4.000 EA	4,267.00000	17,068.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00	10,390.00000	41,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(5) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0220 0700 2114 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 30.1- 50.0 SF		2.000 EA	6,103.00000	12,206.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	13,900.00000	27,800.00
0225 0700 2600 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		4.000 EA	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,625.00000	10,500.00
0230 0700142172 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/EDS AND BEACON, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		2.000 EA	14,767.00000	29,534.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	30,067.00000	60,134.00
0235 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,119.000 EA	5.00000	5,595.00	40.00000	44,760.00	53.00000	59,307.00
0240 0709 12130 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		4.983 GM	22,000.00000	109,626.00	30,000.00000	149,490.00	40,000.00000	199,320.00
0245 0709 12131 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.796 GM	29,000.00000	23,084.00	40,000.00000	31,840.00	5,400.00000	4,298.40
0250 0709 12132 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		132.000 LF	10.00000	1,320.00	50.00000	6,600.00	60.00000	7,920.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(5) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0255 0709 12133 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		2,690.000 LF	13.00000	34,970.00	52.50000	141,225.00	72.00000	193,680.00
0260 0709 12134 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		392.000 LF	16.00000	6,272.00	71.00000	27,832.00	96.00000	37,632.00
0265 0709 12135 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.159 GM	15,000.00000	2,385.00	30,000.00000	4,770.00	38,250.00000	6,081.75
0270 0709 12136 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		2.840 GM	22,000.00000	62,480.00	30,000.00000	85,200.00	38,250.00000	108,630.00
0275 0709 12137 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.119 GM	29,000.00000	3,451.00	40,000.00000	4,760.00	51,000.00000	6,069.00
0280 0709 12138 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		135.000 LF	13.00000	1,755.00	55.00000	7,425.00	72.00000	9,720.00
0285 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		18.000 SF	4.00000	72.00	80.00000	1,440.00	105.00000	1,890.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 17 of 18

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 016

Contract: T9040

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(5) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.		(6) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0290	0711 11180		75.000	11.00000	825.00	95.00000	7,125.00	130.00000	9,750.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE			LF						
0295	0711 11421		643.000	5.00000	3,215.00	51.50000	33,114.50	70.00000	45,010.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"			LF						
0300	0711 14170		6.000	182.00000	1,092.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	5,215.00000	31,290.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0305	0711 14560		10.000	1,100.00000	11,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00	5,215.00000	52,150.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0310	0711 17 1		7,765.000	3.00000	23,295.00	10.25000	79,591.25	14.00000	108,710.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$449,274.00		\$891,137.75		\$1,285,060.15	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$15,039,176.40		\$15,389,675.00		15,417,684.66	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024 **Call Order:** 016 **Contract:** T9040

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

09/10/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office